STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	42M 164472-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	BASTA RANCHES INC 33630 COUNTY ROAD 103 SAVAGE, MT 59262-9448
Priority Date:	APRIL 21, 1982
Enforceable Priorit	ty Date: APRIL 21, 1982
	THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO THE FILING DATE OF THE STATEMENT OF CLAIM. THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION.
	THIS IS AN EXISTING RIGHT. ITS POST-1973 PRIORITY DATE IS DECREED PURSUANT TO SECTION 85-2-306(4) MCA.
Type of Historical Right:	FILED
Purpose (use):	MULTIPLE DOMESTIC
Maximum Flow Rate:	5.00 GPM
Maximum Volume:	1.60 AC-FT
Households:	2
Source Name:	GROUNDWATER
Source Type:	GROUNDWATER
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNENW2119N57ERICHLAND
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	HANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 WELL
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31
Place of Use:	
$\frac{\text{ID}}{1}$ Acres	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNWNENW2119N57ERICHLAND
Geocodes/Valid:	27-2954-21-1-01-01-0000 - Y
Domoniza	

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

164471-00 164472-00

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.